23 May 2018 Wednes day

44th Race Starts At:21:25

Prize

Silk Result

10

11

12

13

Pick(9) 6,70 *, Quinella(8/9) 24,90 +, Exacta(9/8) :138,90 t, Trifecta(9/8/11) :122,01 ¥, Place(8) 4,15 , Place(9) 29,75 +, Place Quinella(8/11) 27,80 4, Place Quinella(8/9) :14,90 ¥, Place Quinella(9/11)

Horse Name
BUZZ (FR)(9)
DASH OF SPICE(8)
PETITIONER (IRE)(11)

BIRDS OF PREY (IRE)(5)

SHANGHAI SILVER
(IRE)(7)

WILLIAM HUNTER(12)
TANGRAMM(10)
COSMELLI (ITY)(2)
NOBLE GIFT(3)

FIRE FIGHTING (IRE)(4)

DUBAI HORIZON (IRE)
@

AY AY (IRE)(6)

CARAMURU (IRE)(13)

Race Result
Handicap
1.)9.338 £
Age Sire Dam
f'ly & MOTIVATOR - TIYSHA (IRE)(ARAAFA (IRE)) 55
4y ch
W TEOFILO (IRE) - DASHIBA(DASHING BLADE) 55,5
4ybh DANSILI - REFLECTIVE (USA)(SEEKINGTHEGOLD 4,
(U))
4y bh SIR PRANCEALOT (IRE) - CUTE(DIKTAT) 58
4y ch  KENDARGENT (FR) - ISPANKA(INVINCIBLE SPIRIT
56
h (IRE))
6y bh MAWATHEEQ (USA) - COSMEA(COMPTON PLACE) 54
6y bh SAKHEE'SSECRET - TRIPTI (IRE)(SESARO (USA)) 54,5
Sy bh MR VEGAS(IRE) - VICTORIAN GIRL (GER)(LOMITAS) 60,5
8y ch CADEAUX GENEREUX - NOBLE PENNY(PENNEKAMP
60,5
h (UsA))
7y bh OLDIER OF FORTUNE (IRE) - SAVOIE (FR(ANABAA ¢ 5
(Us))
4y bh POET'S VOICE - CHIBOLA (ARG)(ROY (USA)) 61,5
POUR MOI (IRE) - CHATLINE (IRE)(ONE COOL CAT
4ybh 57
(UsA))
4ybh CASAMENTO (IRE) - ZAYNABA (IRE) 54

110,60 , 2nd double(4/9) 77,10 &

(TRADITIONALLY (USA))

2) £
Weight

LKENIRY

SDE SOUSA

HBENTLEY

MEGAN
NICHOLLS

JCROWLEY
HOLLIE DOYLE
M DWYER
SWKELLY

C SHEPHERD
AKIRBY
DAVID EGAN

HAYLEY
TURNER

R DA SILVA

kg, 2200 Dirt (Polytrack)
3) £

Jockey Owner
BEVAN, PICKFORD & HMORRISON
AN
MR J C SMITH D ELSWORTH
MR B E NIELSEN R CHARLTON
MRSKATHY STUART P NICHOLLS
KANGYU .
INTERNATIONAL CHILLS
INCIPE PARTNERSHIP A KING
MRJOHNMARSDEN  DIVORY
MARC WALKER & GAY MIiSSG
KE KELLEWAY
CANISBAY )
BLOODSTOCK. WKNIGHT
MR A D SPENCE M JOHNSTON
GODOLPHIN SBIN SUROOR
MRDRCELSWORTH D ELSWORTH

JOSE SANTOSRACING L J SANTOS

Trainer Time Win

4) £

670 579(7) 3
2,50 25.76(1) 2
290 935 4
490 1352(3) 6
835 11.78(4) 10
46,05 1.12(12) 1
2830 1(13) 7
1600 6.16(6) 5
4090 1.6(10) 12
705 5.098) 11
2,70 1498(2) 9
1840 127(11) 8

12,70 2.6309) 13

PSF St Margin

Late
Start

83

84

81

90

85

80

82

95

95

95

97

87

75

Kempton Park Birlesik Krallik Racecourse

RT



